
 
 

Swiss Club of Washington,
D.C.

July 2024 Postillion

Message from the President

Gruezi, Bonjour, Buongiorno, Hello, 

Summer has truly arrived in DC! While I am sure some of you will be celebrating July 4th
this week, I hope that all are looking forward a different upcoming holiday. Registration for
our annual Swiss National Day celebration has opened! The board has been hard at work
planning and organizing for this year's celebrations. As always, there will be activities for
all ages, phenomenal prizes, delicious food, and excellent company. You can register
using the link below.

As a reminder, our Swiss National Day event is open to all, so it is the perfect opportunity
for you to bring your friends to experience a slice of Swiss celebrations right here in DC.
There's even the opportunity to get more involved with the Club for those who are
interested; there are many jobs to be done, and the Club is happy to offer positions for
DC, MD, and VA high school students looking to fulfill community service hours. You can
email catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org to get more information.

It's been wonderful to see so many new faces at our Happy Hour and Euro Cup events,
reminding us all that our DC Swiss community is larger than we think. I hope to see both
new and familiar faces at Saturday's match against England, where we can cheer the Nati
on in style, while enjoying Swiss snacks from Stable. If not, we hope to see you on July
27th!

Until then, Happy 4th of July, and Hopp Schwiiz!

Kevin H. Sprenger

Swiss National Day at the Embassy of
Switzerland

https://m9ntlqdab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001svtKpy-CD7F0Xf5QAgDm-dap7KFx17DUgojBL9X_nXXTRfBAjYjMhY4JZx3h7IsoCFdaZJCTuJR1U20E-t_vpup-EegJ7Gn_NqXaIXvSGgb3mhBFrqp0_RW-PwN8CDMb1jgX4PlE-i2O5ufGRFi5aUQujGw3162A&c=aFapI_3pc76GDcfrgVzKTNw1rLAOZzgel3z8gW-fhzHdFhZHJR0raA==&ch=O5fZQe6YcANk4Y8N2hqwokNXex5SsOn4OgvvYKefu1A041YpLaU_IQ==
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Registration Now Open

Saturday, July 27, 2024

Embassy of Switzerland in Washington, DC
2900 Cathedral Ave NW

Admission includes entertainment, Swiss sausages, salad, desert and water; a lampion
will be provided to all children (ages 2-12).

Cash bar is available for soda, beer and wine.
Ticket prices increase July 20, so reserve early!

REGISTER HERE

Don't forget, you'll need to be a 2024 member to enjoy special member pricing; you can
renew your membership here.

If you are interested in volunteering or becoming a sponsor, please contact
catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org

Euro Cup Quarter Finals: England vs.
Switzerland

https://www.google.com/maps/search/2900+Cathedral+Ave+NW?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/2900+Cathedral+Ave+NW?entry=gmail&source=g
https://m9ntlqdab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001svtKpy-CD7F0Xf5QAgDm-dap7KFx17DUgojBL9X_nXXTRfBAjYjMhSHnoXO9tmCRA0T6TFgEybzzt-Tfjyn-heeOXUoYHbb8vvQ7quh9OMqZYad9KrxEvbW3TWtp-ZMCGKu9-x5ZR4im75sx5Lfed-43onO25A7A41kE32D2fMx7uLj8f343bSs18AxAv7OZrlBGyKCv5Rn03Aiu2t4s1nPPgi8Akv4GY3TBRDLstyX9m5ubBqHD0a42gfJg9bP01ZsRrjel0Iea9_RqR3acYiTXRcX5MIuosofMf6J7OVrB5nf3pQzSe8Ju4VPZ_6nfXVFheYLTll1nNYxS7l18zIaz3qeOIqXFlVS54uw7WoRrvjUaoDz3xLu-07EDPv6uKrHhz1b3opv0IbPG31uZqg==&c=aFapI_3pc76GDcfrgVzKTNw1rLAOZzgel3z8gW-fhzHdFhZHJR0raA==&ch=O5fZQe6YcANk4Y8N2hqwokNXex5SsOn4OgvvYKefu1A041YpLaU_IQ==
https://m9ntlqdab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001svtKpy-CD7F0Xf5QAgDm-dap7KFx17DUgojBL9X_nXXTRfBAjYjMhSHnoXO9tmCRA0T6TFgEybzzt-Tfjyn-heeOXUoYHbb8vvQ7quh9OMqZYad9KrxEvbW3TWtp-ZMCGKu9-x5ZR4im75sx5Lfed-43onO25A7A41kE32D2fMx7uLj8f343bSs18AxAv7OZrlBGyKCv5Rn03Aiu2t4s1nPPgi8Akv4GY3TBRDLstyX9m5ubBqHD0a42gfJg9bP01ZsRrjel0Iea9_RqR3acYiTXRcX5MIuosofMf6J7OVrB5nf3pQzSe8Ju4VPZ_6nfXVFheYLTll1nNYxS7l18zIaz3qeOIqXFlVS54uw7WoRrvjUaoDz3xLu-07EDPv6uKrHhz1b3opv0IbPG31uZqg==&c=aFapI_3pc76GDcfrgVzKTNw1rLAOZzgel3z8gW-fhzHdFhZHJR0raA==&ch=O5fZQe6YcANk4Y8N2hqwokNXex5SsOn4OgvvYKefu1A041YpLaU_IQ==
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Join the Swiss Club and Stable DC in cheering on the Swiss Men's National Team in the
Quarter Finals!

Stable DC will continue their popup at Midlands Beer Garden in Park View for Saturday's
match.

Midlands Beer Garden
3333 Georgia Ave NW
Washington DC 20010

Saturday, July 6th, 12pm

No registration is required to join the Swiss Club for this special event, so bring your
football loving friends.

Swiss Club Events for 2023

• England vs. Switzerland
• Swiss National Day
• Picnic with Swiss Rifles
• Raclette
• Grittibänz
• Samichlaus

July 6th, 2024
July 27th, 2024
Fall, 2024
Fall, 2024
Winter, 2024
Winter, 2024

Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators

President: Kevin Sprenger, kevin.sprenger@swissclubdc.org
1st Vice-President: Catherine Gees, catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org
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2nd Vice-President: Susann Kollmar, susann.kollmar@swissclubdc.org
Secretary: Olivia Hauser, olivia.hauser@swissclubdc.org
Treasurer: Melanie Way, melanie.way@swissclubdc.org
Membership Coordinator: Helen Bircher, helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org
Children's Activities Coordinator: Deborah Riedi, deborah.riedi@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Christine Saba christine.saba@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Martin Perret, martin.perret@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Alexandra Phillips, alexandra.phillips@swissclubdc.org
Swiss Embassy Liaison: Annette Moser annette.moser@swissclubdc.org
Webmaster: Markus Pfeiffer, markus.pfeiffer@swissclubdc.org

About Other Swiss Groups

Swiss Rifles:
Ken Schelbert, ken@schelberts.com

Swiss Folklore Group:
Erwin Buerlimann, President, Eburlimann@comcast.net

Die Stauffacherin: 
Janine Ali, President, janine.seltzer@gmail.com
Susann Kollmar, Vice President

Swiss Benevolent Society:
Barbara Balman, President, president@sbsofdc.org
www.sbsofdc.org

Swiss American Club of Richmond: 
swissamericanclubrichmondva@gmail.com

Swiss American Historical Society:
https://www.swiss-american-historical-society.org/

2024 Swiss National Day Sponsors
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Interested in joining our Swiss National Day sponsors? Email
catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org

 

Advertisement

We invite professionals and corporations to place your ad on the Swiss Club website by
contacting Melanie Way. 

Your ad will also appear on the e-Postillion which is sent to our membership on a monthly
basis. All we need from you is a business card sized image containing your website/email
information; anyone clicking on it will be linked to your website.

2024 prices are as follows:
$75.00 for dues paying members and $100.00 for non-members.

Great exposure to the Swiss community for a small cost.
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